-?

(R-87-971)
RESOLUTION NUMBER rR- «O¢113
ADOPTED on  NOV 24 1986

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, as
follows:

1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized and empowered
to execute, for an on behalf of said City, Change Order No. 21 to
the Ingraham Street Bridge over Mission Bay Channel to barge
demolition material to an artificial reef in City-owned waters
west of Mission Beach under the terms and conditions set forth in
the Change Order No. 21 on file in the office of the City Clerk

as Document No. RR- 267113

2. That the City Auditor and Comptroller is hereby

authorized to accept $20,000 from the State of California,
Department of Fish and Game.

3. That the City Auditor and Comptroller is hereby
authorized to add $20,000 to CIP No. 53-035, Ingraham Street
Bridge over Mission Bay Channel.

4. That the expenditure of an amount not to exceed $32,000
from CIP No. 53-035, Ingraham Street Bridge over Mission Bay
Channel, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the

purpose of providing funds for the above proiject.

APPROVED: JOHN W, WITT, City Attorney

.Fohn K. Riess
Deputy City Attorney

JKR:mrh .

11/10/86 YA Miage
Or .Dept:E&D bi‘l /3
Aud.Cert:8700433

R-87-971



;I‘he City o.f San i)iego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC_8700433

ORIGINATING
BEPT. NO.: 540

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forthin the foregoing resolutionis available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount $ _32,000,00 Fund__30244

Purpose Authorizing expenditure of funds for construction of an artificial fishing

—reef offshore of Mission Beach

Date November 10 s 19__8_6 By:

AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA

ACCIS- | SY | FunpD DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT | oi0B | OFERATION | genr/EQuip | FACILITY AMOUNT
1 30244 | 107 | 4220 530350 $12,000,00

*Pending receipt of funds frjom the [State of |Califomila 20,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT $32,000.00

FUND OVERRIDE O
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Dicgo, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed §

Vendor
Purpose
Date , 19 By:
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTS. 1 S 1 Funp DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT | dOB | CPFERATION | geneequip | FACILITY AMOUNT
TOTAL AMOUNT

AC-361 (REV 3-86) E\] OV 2 4 1986 FUND OVERRIDE O

22673143 ac_8700433
5 QLAY



Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on

by the following vote:

Council Members
Abbe Wolfsheimer
Bill Cleator
Gloria McColl
William Jones
Ed Struiksma
Mike Gotch
Judy McCarty
District 8-vacant

Mayor Maureen O'Connor

AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Seal)

CC-1278 (Rev. £-86)

-
/'7
.

MOV 24 1386

Nays Not Present Ineligible

SIMINCISISISISISE
opooooooa
ODhooooooo
Oopooooooo

MAUREEN O’'CONNOR

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California,

Resolutio
Number

Office of the City Cletk, San Diego, California

2267443 . wov oy

1986

AATS

~y




